

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-1133 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Youth Uprising -

Castlemont High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/17/2013 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

 On agenda:
 6/12/2013
 Final action:
 6/12/2013

 Enactment date:
 6/12/2013
 Enactment #:
 13-0993

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Youth

Uprising, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 312.50 hours of services as follows: 1) deliver core content using coursework provided by teachers; provide skill building, e.g. CAHSEE Prep, Study Skills; 2) provide one-on-one support to students to complete assigned coursework; 3) facilitate Life Skills/Self Reflection activities; 4) provide intervention for non-compliant students; 5) enter attendance daily for students attending ISS; and 6) receive referrals; gather work from teachers; and provide technical support, at Castlemont High School, for the period February 1, 2012 through June 15, 2013,

in an amount not to exceed \$12.500.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-1133 Professional Services Contract - Youth Uprising - Castlemont High School

Contact: John.Lynch@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Youth Uprising, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 312.50 hours of services as follows: 1) deliver core content using coursework provided by teachers; provide skill building, e.g. CAHSEE Prep, Study Skills; 2) provide one-on-one support to students to complete assigned coursework; 3) facilitate Life Skills/Self Reflection activities; 4) provide intervention for non-compliant students; 5) enter attendance daily for students attending ISS; and 6) receive referrals; gather work from teachers; and provide technical support, at Castlemont High School, for the period February 1, 2012 through June 15, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$12.500.00.